
Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/1735 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
13 June 2024 on establishing a framework of measures for strengthening Europe’s net-zero 

technology manufacturing ecosystem and amending Regulation (EU) 2018/1724

(Official Journal of the European Union L, 2024/1735, 28 June 2024)

On page 41, in Article 23(11), first sentence:

for: ‘11. By 31 December 2028, the Commission shall, on the basis of the reports referred to in Article 42(1), 
point (c), and Article 42(8), assess the relationship between the demand for injection capacity from CO2 capture 
projects and the main infrastructure needed for the transport of CO2 in progress or planned to be operational by 
2030 and the sum of the individual contributions of the entities referred to in paragraph 1 of this Article in 
relation to the production activities on the territory of a given Member State’,

read: ‘11. By 31 December 2028, the Commission shall, on the basis of the reports referred to in Article 42(1), 
point (d), and Article 42(7), assess the relationship between the demand for injection capacity from CO2 capture 
projects and the main infrastructure needed for the transport of CO2 in progress or planned to be operational by 
2030 and the sum of the individual contributions of the entities referred to in paragraph 1 of this Article in 
relation to the production activities on the territory of a given Member State’.

Official Journal 
of the European Union

EN 
L series

2025/90111 5.2.2025

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/1735/corrigendum/2025-02-05/oj 1/1

http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/1735/oj

	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) 2024/1735 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 June 2024 on establishing a framework of measures for strengthening Europe’s net-zero technology manufacturing ecosystem and amending Regulation (EU) 2018/1724 (OJ L, 2024/1735, 28.6.2024)

